Name

Adali Hernandez
Hannah Rodriguez
Imelda Garza
Kayden Rigby
Maki Wolfe

Pat Walton

Jason Kanz

Juan Torres
Jacob Nelin
William Armstrong

Current Dept
Tax Assessor
Sheriff's Office
District Attorney
District Attorney
Jail Operations
Facilities
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

Dept ID
3101
5001
3501
3501
5030
4010
5001
5001
5001
5001

Current Title

Deputy Tax Clerk I

Tech II

Legal Secretary I

Information Clerk/Receptionist
Information Clerk/Receptionist
Grounds Keeper

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit

Crnt Salary
$ 41,330
$ 46,388
$ 47,147
$ 38,468
$ 48,748
$ 47,655
$ 71,397
$ 72,558
$ 72,558
$ 72,558

Grade
531
531
533
531
531
531
556
556
556
556

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

New Dept

Tax Assessor
Sheriff's Office
District Attorney
District Attorney
Sheriff's Office
Facilities
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

December 16, 2024

Dept #
3101
5001
3501
3501
5001
4010
5001
5001
5001
5001

New Title

Deputy Tax Clerk II
Crim Justice Info Spec
Legal Secretary IT
Secretary

Crim Justice Info Spec
Maintenance Specialist
Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff

New Salary
$ 45,078
$ 48,707
$ 48,796
$ 41,642
$ 50,798
$ 47,655
$ 74,680
$ 74,680
$ 74,680
$ 74,680

New Grade
533
532
534
532
532
531
557
557
557
557

Min?
YES

YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES

% chg
9%
5%
4%
8%
4%
0%
5%
3%
3%
3%

Effective Date
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
Obtained Licensure
Obtained Licensure
Obtained Licensure
Obtained Licensure






