COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 16, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Adali Hernandez	Tax Assessor	3101	Deputy Tax Clerk I	\$ 41,330	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Deputy Tax Clerk II	\$ 45,078	533	YES	9%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Hannah Rodriguez	Sheriff's Office	5001	Tech II	\$ 46,388	531	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$ 48,707	532		5%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Imelda Garza	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$ 47,147	533	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$ 48,796	534	YES	4%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kayden Rigby	District Attorney	3501	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$ 38,468	531	District Attorney	3501	Secretary	\$ 41,642	532	YES	8%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Maki Wolfe	Jail Operations	5030	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$ 48,748	531	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$ 50,798	532		4%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Pat Walton	Facilities	4010	Grounds Keeper	\$ 47,655	531	Facilities	4010	Maintenance Specialist	\$ 47,655	531		0%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Jason Kanz	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 71,397	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 74,680	557	YES	5%	12/9/2024	Obtained Licensure
Juan Torres	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 72,558	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 74,680	557	YES	3%	12/9/2024	Obtained Licensure
Jacob Nelin	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 72,558	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 74,680	557	YES	3%	12/9/2024	Obtained Licensure
William Armstrong	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 72,558	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 74,680	557	YES	3%	12/9/2024	Obtained Licensure